Crowley	Date Filed:	Date Effective:	Rule 30	Revision: Original
Caribbean	May 6, 2017	May 6, 2017	Minimum B/L	Publishing Code: C
Logistics, LLC			Ocean Freight	
Org 023477			Charge	
Tariff 004				

**A.** Northbound LCL Shipments from Puerto Rico to Chester, PA, Jacksonville, FL and Miami, FL: Except as otherwise provided, the following Minimum Bill of Lading Ocean Freight Charge shall apply for all shipments in this sub-part below. Below Minimum Bill of Lading Ocean Freight Charges rates are subject to all additional rules and charges published herein.

Chester, PA	Jacksonville, FL	Miami, FL
\$70.00	\$70.00	\$70.00

**B. LCL Shipments on Cargo Originating from Puerto Rico, Panama & Far East to the Destination listed below**: Except as otherwise provided, the following Minimum Bill of Lading Ocean Freight Charge shall apply for all shipments in this sub-part below. Below Minimum Bill of Lading Ocean Freight Charges rates are subject to all additional rules and charges published herein.

	Puerto Rico	Panama	Far East
Antigua	\$65.00	\$110.00	\$200.00
Aruba	\$50.00	\$115.00	\$200.00
Anguilla	\$90.00	\$228.00	\$310.00
Barbados	\$50.00	\$115.00	\$200.00
Curacao	\$65.00	\$110.00	\$200.00
Dominica	\$150.00	\$188.00	\$270.00
Dom Rep	\$85.00	\$123.00	\$205.00
Guadeloupe	N/A	N/A	N/A
Cayman Islands	\$50.00	\$130.00	\$210.00
Guyana	\$50.00	\$130.00	\$210.00
Grenada	N/A	N/A	N/A
Jamaica	\$50.00	\$110.00	\$200.00
Montserrat	\$50.00	\$110.00	\$200.00
Nevis	\$150.00	\$188.00	\$270.00
Saba	\$190.00	\$228.00	\$310.00
St Barts	N/A	N/A	N/A
St Croix	\$29.00	\$85.00	\$165.00
St Eustatius	\$190.00	\$228.00	\$310.00
St John (USVI)	N/A	N/A	N/A
St Kitts	\$150.00	\$188.00	\$270.00
St Lucia	\$50.00	\$115.00	\$200.00
St Maarten	\$30.00	\$95.00	\$175.00
St Thomas	\$29.00	\$85.00	\$165.00
St Vincent	\$150.00	\$188.00	\$270.00
Tortola	\$190.00	\$228.00	\$310.00
Trinidad	\$50.00	\$101.00	\$196.00
Virgin Gorda	N/A	N/A	N/A

## C. LCL Shipments on Cargo Originating from Puerto Rico to Central America:

Except as otherwise provided, the following Minimum Bill of Lading Ocean Freight Charge shall apply for all shipments in this sub-part below. Below Minimum Bill of Lading Ocean Freight Charges rates are subject to all additional rules and charges published herein.

The Minimum Ocean Freight Charge will be 1 CBM/500 Kilos plus all additional charges.